Res. #21491

Request for Legislative Action  Sponsor: Venessa Huskey
Date: December 4, 2023

Completed by County Counselor’s Office

Action Requested: | Resolution Res.Ord No.: 21491
Sponsor(s): Venessa Huskey Legislature Meeting Date: 12/4/2023
Introduction

Action Items: ['Award’', 'Transfer']

Project/Title:

Requesting a transfer of funds and awarding a contract for the purchase of an armored tactical rescue
vehicle for use by the Sheriff’s Office to Lenco Industries, Inc. of Pittsfield, Massachusetts, in the amount
of $346,789 under the terms and conditions of GSA Contract No. GS-07F-169DA, an existing
competitively bid government contract.

Request Summary

The Sheriff’s Office is requesting to purchase a Lenco BearCat G3 armored tactical rescue vehicle to
replace our current armored system. It will assist the Sheriff’s Office when responding to critical
incidents within the unincorporated area of Jackson County and the seven (7) municipalities within our
jurisdiction for whom we provide critical incident services: City of Buckner, City of Grain Valley, City of
Greenwood, City of Lake Lotawana, City of Lake Tapawingo, City of Lone Jack and City of Oak Grove.

Pursuant to Section 1030.4 of the Jackson County Code, the Sheriff’'s Office and the Purchasing
Department recommend the purchase of the armored tactical rescue vehicle for $336,789 from Lenco
Industries, Inc. of Pittsfield, Massachusetts, under the terms and conditions of GSA Contract No. GS-07F-
169DA, an existing competitively bid government contract.

The Sheriff’s Office requests the transfer of funds as follows:

FROM 001-4201-55010 General Fund — Sheriff — Regular Salaries
TO 001-4201-58130 General Fund — Sheriff - Trucks

Contact Information

Department: Sheriff Submitted Date: | 11/21/2023
Name: Elizabeth A. Money Email: EMoney@jacksongov.org
Title: Office Administrator Phone: 816-541-8017

Budget Information

Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $346,789
Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: SO0
Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $346,789
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Request for Legislative Action

Is it transferring fund? Yes

Transferring Fund From:

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount:

001 (General Fund) 4201 (Sheriff) 55010 (Regular $346,789
Salaries)

Transferring Fund To:

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount:

001 (General Fund) 4201 (Sheriff) 58130 (Trucks) $346,789

Prior Legislation

Prior Ordinances

Ordinance:

Ordinance date:

Prior Resolution

Resolution:

Resolution date:

Purchasing

Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of
supplies, materials, equipment or services?

Yes

Chapter 10 Justification:

Fixed Price Contract

Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed:

Not Applicable

Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received:

Not Applicable

Have all required attachments been included in
this RLA?

Yes

Compliance

Certificate of Compliance

In Compliance

Minority, Women and Veteran Owned Business Program

Goals Not Applicable for following reason: Contract is with another government agency

MBE: .00%
WBE: .00%
VBE: .00%

Prevailing Wage

Not Applicable

Fiscal Information

e Funds sufficient for this appropriation and/or transfer are available from the source indicated on

November 30, 2023

eRLA #1,178
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Request for Legislative Action

the budget information tab.

History

Submitted by Sheriff requestor: Elizabeth A. Money on 11/21/2023. Comments:

Approved by Department Approver Michael L. Montgomery on 11/21/2023 2:32:55 PM. Comments:

Approved by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 11/22/2023 11:43:39 AM. Comments:

Approved by Compliance Office Approver lkeela Alford on 11/27/2023 9:17:23 AM. Comments:

Approved by Budget Office Approver Mark Lang on 11/27/2023 11:42:27 AM. Comments:

Approved by Executive Office Approver Sylvya Stevenson on 11/28/2023 9:39:18 AM. Comments:

Approved by Counselor's Office Approver Jamesia Manning on 11/30/2023 12:09:03 PM. Comments:
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Fiscal Note:
Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

PC#
Date: November 27, 2023 RES # 21491
eRLA ID #: 1,178
Org Code/Description Object Code/Description From To
001 General Fund
4201  Sheriff's Office 55010 Regular Salaries $ 346,789 $ -
4201  Sheriff's Office 58130 Trucks - 346,789
$ 346,789 $ 346,789
Fiscal Note:
This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget
PC#
Org Code/Description Object Code/Description Not to Exceed
001 General Fund
4201  Sheriff's Office 58130 Trucks $ 346,789
$ 346,789
APPROVED
By Mark Lang at 11:41 am, Nov 27, 2023
Budget Office
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mlang
Approved


LENGOD
ARMORED j* VEHICLES

Protecting Our Nation's Defenbcrs"'

Effective Date: June 30, 2021 (Contract Period: August 23, 2016 thru August 22, 2026)
BearCat GSA Price List w/ Option Prices
LENCO CONTRACT # GS-07F-169DA - Contract End Date August 22, 2026
Schedule Number 084 SIN #336992
Qty/Vol Discount: .5% Discount Each Off Purchase of (5) (Off Base Model)

1% Discount Each Off Purchase of (10) (Off Base Model)

Item:

Lenco BearCat

Diesel Engine, 6.7L Turbo

7.3 Ford Long Block Diesel Engine

6.0 Ford Long Block Diesel Engine

6.4 Ford Long Block Diesel Engine

6.7 Ford Long Block Diesel Engine

4-Channel DVR 160 GR

17" Flat Panel LCD Monitor

24-Volt Conversion System; 2-Cycle Batteries - CROWS

AC-DC Power Inverter w/Auto Eject

Back up Camera System with Monitor

Electric Power Mirrors

Electric Power Winch; Modular w/Winch Basket

Explosive Gas Detection Pkg

Heated Windshield Upgrade

High Intensity Driving Lights in Front Bumper

Intercom System; Inside to Outside

Integration of Cust Supplied Fiber Optic Spool/Ground Mt & Roof Lead

Light Bar Prep Package

On Board SCBA System/Includes Bottled Air & Inside Attach Points
Mounting Plates for Customer Supplied Air Packs (3)

Color Camera w/Controller, Front and Rear Monitors

Radiation Detection Package

Radio Prep Package, (1) Max (2)

Desert Climate Cooling Package

Interior Crew Compartment Exhaust Fan

Rear A/C - Heating System: High Capacity

Rear A/C - Heating System: High Capacity Upgrade

Rear A/C - Heating System: Engine Mounted

Roof Mounted Remote Control Spot Light (1) - Max (4)

Roof Mounted Remote Control Spot Light - LED

Color & Thermal Camera w/Controller, Front and Rear Monitors

Telescoping Mast System; 10' w/Compressor & Proximity Switch

VSP Style Low Profile & Scene Lighting Pkg

Whelen Liberty LED Light Bar (Installed)

Trauma Lighting (6) Overhead Dome White w/Hi/Low/Red

Extreme White Rear Area Scene Lights

Protective Window Screens

Protective Window Screens - Automatic

Take Down Light (Bumper Mounted)

LRAD Wiring Prep (for internal controls)

LRAD T-Lock Mount

LRAD Hatch Mount

LRAD Roof Rail Mount

In-Line Diesel Fuel Heater

ECM Diagnostics System

Fire Suppression System (Crew Area Only)

5 Pack Mag Kit

Armored Oil Pan Guard

Fire Suppression: Engine; Manual Discharge

Fire Suppression: Tires: Left Side & Right Side; Manual Discharge

Front Area Barricade Plow with Hydraulic Lift

Integrated LED Visor Lights (8): 4 Red / 4 Blue

Integrated Side Area Lights: (8): 2 Red / 2 Blue / 4 White

Gas Injector Storage Basket

2 Rear Area Electric Fans

HRI Mineroller Vehicle Integration Kit w/ Export Crate

24V System (HRI Mineroller Hydraulic Steering upgrade) w/ Export Crate

Advanced BMI MRAP Gunner's Seat

Blast Seat (Each)

2-Mid Back Seats in Rear (Bench Seats Shortened)

Wall Mounted Flip Down Seat

Ford F550 Service Manuals

Seat Belts Rear Bench Seats

Spec Rest Sniper System

Work Counter/Control Station w/Swivel Seat/Lumbar Support

Fold-Up Steel Work Table

Run-Flat Tires: Set of (6)

19.5" Spare Tire with Run Flat

Run-Flat Tires for 22.5" Tire and Wheel Upgrade

PROPRIETARY

Product #
BC55003
BCDLEN
BCDE7.3
BCDE®6.0
BCDE6.4
BCDES6.7
BC4CHDVR
BC17FPLCD
BC24VCSYS
BCINV2000
BCBU
BCMIR
BCWNCH
BCDRG
BCHGW
BCHIDL
BCINT
BCCUSFIBR
BCILB
BCSBA
BCCUSTAIR
BCPANTILT
BCRAD
BCINSRA
BCDCCP
BCICEF
BCHAC
BCHACUP
BCEMAC
BCRCSL
BCSLLED
BCTI
BCTELMAS
BCVSPL
BCLED
BCLTMED
BCEWRASL
BCPWS
BCPWSA
BCTDL
BCLWP
BCLTM
BCMHM
BCLRRM
BCDFH
BCEDS
BCFSSCA
BCMAGKIT
BCAOPG
BCFSUPE
BCFSUPT
BCPLOW
BCIVL
BCSAL
BCGISB
BC2RELFAN
HRIMVIK-SOMFL
24VHRI-SOMFL
BCBMIGS
BCBSEATS
BCMBS
BCFLIPSEAT
BCFMNL
BCSBLT
BCSRESTSS
BCWKCT
BCFSWT
BCRF6
BCSTRF
BCRF225

Commercial
$ 211,267.37
$ 9,325.00
$ 10,481.05
$ 14,555.79
$ 15,771.58
$ 14,121.05
$ 1,842.11
$ 1,842.11
$ 13,157.89
$ 6,723.16
$  2,417.89
$ 1,587.37
$ 6,534.00
$  5,289.47
$ 2,266.32
$ 1,410.53
$ 3,022.11
$ 3,684.21
$ 528.42
$ 27,051.58
$ 789.47
$ 21,421.05
$  5,289.47
$ 528.42
$ 1,894.74
$ 1,250.53
$ 312842
$  7,560.00
$ 11,052.63
$ 1,056.84
$ 1,477.89
$ 33,247.79
$ 21,211.58
$ 4,282.11
$  3,385.68
$ 2,629.47
$  2,080.00
$ 7,244.21
$  9,453.68
$ 1,950.53
$  4,757.89
$ 1,713.68
$ 1,435.79
$ 1,505.26
$ 789.47
$ 315.79
$ 19,804.74
$ 1,026.32
$  2,037.89
$  6,400.00
$ 14,600.00
$ 14,200.00
$ 2,141.05
$ 2,141.05
$ 1,363.16
$ 315.79
$  8,410.53
$ 13,578.95
$ 1,562.11
$  3,173.68
$ 1,662.11
$ 505.26
$ 657.89
$ 1,309.47
$ 4,189.47
$ 5,263.16
$ 1,384.25
$  6,347.37
$  2,429.47
$ 7,455.79
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GSA Net Price
200,704.00
8,859.00
9,957.00
13,828.00
14,983.00
13,415.00
1,750.00
1,750.00
12,500.00
6,387.00
2,297.00
1,508.00
6,207.00
5,025.00
2,153.00
1,340.00
2,871.00
3,500.00
502.00
25,699.00
750.00
20,350.00
5,025.00
502.00
1,800.00
1,188.00
2,972.00
7,182.00
10,500.00
1,004.00
1,404.00
31,585.00
20,151.00
4,068.00
3,216.00
2,498.00
1,986.00
6,882.00
8,981.00
1,853.00
4,520.00
1,628.00
1,364.00
1,430.00
750.00
300.00
18,900.00
975.00
1,936.00
6,080.00
13,870.00
13,490.00
2,034.00
2,034.00
1,295.00
300.00
7,990.00
12,900.00
1,484.00
3,015.00
1,579.00
480.00
625.00
1,244.00
3,980.00
5,000.00
1,315.00
6,030.00
2,308.00
7,083.00



22.5" Spare Tire with Run Flat

22.5" Tire and Wheel Upgrade

G3/G4 Spare Tire with Run-Flat

(1) 7" Vertical GunPort Upgrade

4-Door Configuration

Armored Engine Firewall

Ballistic Skip Round Shield

BearCat EOD Pkg/Robot Deployment Door/Truck Extension/Raised Roof
Front Mtd Hydraulic Robot Lift/Delivery Platform/Winch

BearCat G3 4-Wheel Off-Road Upgrade Pkg w/Run-Flats

BearCat G4 Off-Road Pkg w/RunFlats/4-Dr/Lg Tinted Windows/2-Rear Seats

BearCat G5 4-Wheel Mine Resistant Package

BearCat X2 Utility Package

BearCat X3 Utility Package

BearCat X-Series Fire Response Package

BearCat MedEvac (4) Litter Pkg

BearCat MedEvac LASD TEMS Version

BearCat Life-Cycle Maintenance Program

Light Weight Assault Litter

BearCat VIP, SUV Pkg

BearCat Hi Rail System

BearCat Hi Rail System Accessory Kit

Bedrock Paint

Emergency Escape Hatch

Extreme Heat Reducing Insulation & Sound Reduction Pkg
Front Mounted Receiver with Ram Post and Plate
Hydraulic Front Mounted Receiver with Ram Post and Plate
Break and Rake

Ram Cam with Monitor

Ram Cam Prep Pkg

RAM Cam Plug & Play Package

360 Camera System

Gas Injector Unit

Gun Mount for 240 w/Pedestal/Gasket/Armor Shield

High Gloss Exterior Paint (CARC is Standard)

Military Style Cupola and Mechanical Turret System
Military Style Cupola w/Ballistic Windows & Mechanical Turret System
1-Plasma Rope

BearCat UV Ray Protective Cover

BearCat Spare Parts Kit

BearCat Export Conversion

Rear Tow Hitch Receiver

Single Side Personnel Door w/Window/Gunport/Adj Ht Gunner Stand
Supplemental Floor Armor/Blast Shield

Water Monitor (Integration) with Joy Stick Control

Water Monitor (Integration) w/Joy Stick Control: Bumper Mounted Nozzle
Water Piercing Monitor

Semi-Automatic Tire Inflation System (STIS)

Crows Integration w/24 Volt Conversion

Vehicle Front Stabilization System

Engineering Support Labor Rate (per hour)

Roadside Tire Tool Kit

Weapons Mount

Special Ops Package

Front Skid Pan

Certified Air Transportability Package

Large Capacity Fuel Cell

Power Inverter - Export

Extreme Use Off-Road Suspension Upgrade

Roof Mounted Alley Lighting - (1) Max (4)

Water Fording Upgrade

Front Bumper Intersection Lights

Fender Intersection Lights

Color & Infrared Camera w/ Controller, Front and Rear Monitors
Advanced Rescue MedEvac Package

19.5 Spare Tire, No Run-Flat

22.5 Spare Tire, No Run-Flat

Protective Window Covers

MedEvac Benches w/ stretcher restraints

Gooseneck Task Lights (4)

DS Medical Cabinet

PS Medical Cabinet

1V Hooks

Stretcher Hook Prep

Electric Power Winch; Front Bumper Mounted

Light Duty Electric Powered Winch; 10,000 Ibs Capacity
Electric Power Winch / Synthetic Rope; Front Bumper Mounted
Electric Power Winch / Synthetic Rope; Modular with Winch Basket
Rear Tow Hitch Receiver w/ Winch Power

DEF Tank Guard; Diesel Engine Only

Exterior Equipment Storage Compartment

Navy Specialized Cupola & Turret System

Navy Gun Mount System

Quick Collapsible Navy Gun Mount System

BCSTRF2
BCTWU
BC40STRF
BCGP7
BC4DR

BCAEF
BCBSRS
BCEOD
BCFMHYRO
BC3WOFFRD
BCG4

BCG5

BCX2

BCX3
BCX3MON
BCMEDEVAC
BCMEDLASD
BCLCMP
BCLWAL
BCVIPSUV
BCHRS
BCHRAK
BCPJ

BCEEH
BCEXHT
BCFRAM
BCHYDRAM
BCBAR

BCRC

BCRCP
BCPPP
BC360DEG
BCGIU
BCGMT240
BCHGP
BCMTUR
BCMCUPOLA
BCPLAS1
BCUVPC
BCG5SP
BCEXCON
BCRTOWR
BCSSPD
BCSFA
BCMON
BCMONBMN
BCWPN
BCSTIS
BCCRWS
BCVFSS
BCELSR
BCRTK
BCWMT
BCSOP
BCFSP
BCCATP
BC68GFT
BCPIEX
BCORS
BCRMAL
BCWFU

BCBIL

BCFIL
BCPANTILTIR
BCRMP
BC195ST
BC225ST
BCwWC
BCMEDBENCH
BCGTL
BCMEDCABDS
BCMEDCABPS
BCIVHOOK
BCSHP
BCWNCHFRONT
BCWNCHSUVFRONT
BCWNCHRMPFRONT
BCWNCHRMP
BCRTOWRWP
BCDEFG
BCSCOMP
BCMTURNAOQ06
BCGMTNAO006
BCG3GMTNAO006

PP P PP DD DD DD DD DD DD PP DD DD DD DD DD PP DD DD D PP D PP DD DD PP D DD DD PP DD P PD DR RP P PP P

3,045.26
9,263.16
5,214.74
160.00
8,271.58
14,965.26
2,037.89
29,473.68
7,894.74
36,797.89
50,173.68
81,980.00
9,157.89
36,797.89
98,842.11
20,870.53
27,186.32
146,895.79
1,315.79
46,289.47
44,129.47
7,004.21
3,540.00
3,602.11
3,204.21
4,735.79
13,135.79
1,263.16
25,187.37
2,291.58
5,305.26
4,654.74
15,317.89
8,412.63
9,157.89
19,646.32
27,706.32
529.47
2,555.79
1,961.05
4,236.84
1,057.89
5,263.16
5,541.05
41,034.74
29,578.95
7,201.05
9,052.63
53,277.89
17,137.89
273.68
902.11
210.53
13,177.89
1,803.16
2,616.84
4,854.74
3,142.11
6,960.00
2,329.47
21,044.21
1,894.74
3,143.16
26,680.00
84,205.26
1,561.50
1,938.95
1,697.89
3,435.79
3,436.84
11,721.05
3,637.89
736.84
1,590.53
5,517.89
5,518.95
6,396.84
6,415.79
1,323.16
985.26
3,178.95
$19,646.32
$9,303.16
$25,894.74
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2,893.00
8,800.00
4,954.00
152.00
7,858.00
14,217.00
1,936.00
28,000.00
7,500.00
34,958.00
47,665.00
77,881.00
8,700.00
34,958.00
93,900.00
19,827.00
25,827.00
139,551.00
1,250.00
43,975.00
41,923.00
6,654.00
3,363.00
3,422.00
3,044.00
4,499.00
12,479.00
1,200.00
23,928.00
2,177.00
5,040.00
4,422.00
14,552.00
7,992.00
8,700.00
18,664.00
26,321.00
503.00
2,428.00
1,863.00
4,025.00
1,005.00
5,000.00
5,264.00
38,983.00
28,100.00
6,841.00
8,600.00
50,614.00
16,281.00
260.00
857.00
200.00
12,519.00
1,713.00
2,486.00
4,612.00
2,985.00
6,612.00
2,213.00
19,992.00
1,800.00
2,986.00
27,246.00
79,995.00
1,483.00
1,842.00
1,613.00
3,264.00
3,265.00
11,135.00
3,456.00
700.00
1,511.00
5,242.00
5,243.00
6,077.00
6,095.00
1,257.00
936.00
3,020.00
18,664.00
8,838.00
24,600.00



Ammo Storage Rack

Flip-up Running Board

Go Light Protective Cage

UNO06 Special Configuration

IDGID Special Configuration

LOO001 Special Configuration

MI004 Special EOD Configuration
Integrated Decontamination System

Draco Prep Package

Reverse Opening Hood

Light Guard Package

Front Mud Flaps

Advanced Rescue Front End

External Storage Cabinets Driver & Passenger Side
X-Series Utility Bed Cabinet

Interior Rubber Mats (In Place of Carpets)
In-Skins

Large Escape Hatch w/ Ladder

SCBA Flip up Seat

SCBA Seat w/ Base

Forward Facing Camera

Whole Vehicle Bedrock Paint

Severe Duty Axle Upgrade

INTRAXX System (gunport layout)

Tire Shields (Qty 4)

(2) Fin Grip Weapons Mount & Base
Hydraulic Ram Upgrade (Post Production non-prep)
MIEMS Special Configuration

Stryker Center-Mount for Pro-XT Stretcher

FOB: Origin (TBD) Prepaid and Added

Sales and Product Inquiries:
Email: Sales@LencoArmor.com

General Information:
Lenco industries, Inc.

10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield, MA 01201

Toll Free: (800) 444-5362
Tel: (413) 443-7359

BCASR

BCFRB

BCGLC

UNO006

IDGID

LO001

MI004

BCADS
BCDRACOPREP
BCROH

BCLG

BCFMF
BCARFE
BCESC
BCXBEDCAB
BCRMF
BCINSKINS
BCEHWL
BCSCBAFSEAT
BCSCBASEAT
BCFFC

BCPIJWV
BCSDAU
BCINTRAXX
BCTIRESHIELD
19-482
BCHYDRAMPROD
MIEMS
BCPROXTMOUNT
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$2,431.58
$4,109.47
$52.63
$16,786.32
$24,867.37
$57,524.21
$78,801.05
26,501.05
1,995.79
4,315.79
52.63
595.79
34,484.21
4,931.58
5,917.89
478.95
6,221.05
1,493.68
2,252.63
1,951.58
2,417.89
7,081.05
30,526.32
1,326.32
3,208.42
1,263.16
20,714.74
43,545.26
17,442.11

Specifications Subject to Change.
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2,310.00
3,904.00
50.00
15,947.00
23,624.00
54,648.00
74,861.00
25,176.00
1,896.00
4,100.00
50.00
566.00
32,760.00
4,685.00
5,622.00
455.00
5,910.00
1,419.00
2,140.00
1,854.00
2,297.00
6,727.00
29,000.00
1,260.00
3,048.00
1,200.00
19,679.00
41,368.00
16,570.00



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Federal Supply Service
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List
SIN: 336992

Law Enforcement & Security

FSC Class: 2355/ NAICS: 336992
Date Revised: 09/15/2021

CONTRACTOR CATALOG
Terms & Conditions

I. LENCO Contact Information

Lenco Contract #: GS-07F-169DA

Contractor: LENCO INDUSTRIES, INC.
dba LENCO ARMORED VEHICLES
10 BETNR INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
PITTSFIELD, MA 01201

Web Address: http://www.SWATtrucks.com
E-Mail: Info@SWATtrucks.com

Effective Date: September 15, 2021

Contract Period: August 23, 2016 thru August 22, 2026
Order Status POC: Sales@SWATtrucks.com

DUNS: 051950293

Business Size: Small / Manufacturer

Contract Administration: Rob Weisberger/Tel. 413-443-7359 Ex 118

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules, click on the FSS
Schedules Button at http://www.fss.gsa.gov.




Il. TERMS AND CONDITIONS LENCO INDUSTRIES,

INC.

la. Awarded Special Item Numbers: 336992 — Armored Security Vehicles

1b. Lowest Priced Model Number for each Awarded Special Item Number(s):

2. Maximum Order Guideline:

SIN# 336992, Lenco B.E.A.R.®Base Price $289,749.
SIN# 336992, Lenco BearCat® Base Price $200,704.

SIN# 336992, Replacement Glass Price List 1c. Does Not Apply.

$850,000 per order

(Note: delivery order may be placed against the Schedule contract even though it exceeds the maximum order)

3. Minimum Order:

b

Geographic Coverage:

5. Points of Production:

6. Basic Discount:

~

Qty/Vol Discount:

8. Prompt Payment Terms:
9.. Government Credit Card:

10. Foreign Items:
11a. Time of Delivery:

11b. Expedited Delivery:

11c. Overnight/2-Day Delivery:

11d. Urgent Requirements:

12. FOB Point:
13. Ordering Address:

14. Payment Address:

15. Warranty Provisions:

$100

U.S. 50 States, Washington D.C., Puerto Rico, U.S. Territories; and CONUS or
OCONUS.

Lenco Armored Vehicles
10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield, MA 01201
Berkshire County

Net GSA pricing as shown on the Lenco GSA Pricing Schedules found on GSA
Advantage and on Lenco web sites for the Lenco BEAR and BearCat.

.5% Discount Each Off Purchase of (5) (Base Model Armored Vehicles)
1% Discount Each Off Purchase of (10) (Base Model Armored Vehicles)

0%, Net 30 Days

Accept Government Credit Cards —
Below and Above micro purchase threshold

None

240 Days ARO
Contact Contractor
Contact Contractor
Contact Contractor

Origin, Freight Prepaid & Added

Lenco Industries, Inc.

10 Betnr Industrial Drive

Pittsfield, MA 01201

Telephone: 1-800-444-5362 or 413-443-7359
FAX: 413-445-7865

Email: sales@SWATtrucks.com

Lenco Industries, Inc.
10 Betnr Industrial Drive
Pittsfield MA 01201

Standard Commercial Warranty




16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

I11. TERMS AND CONDITIONS LENCO
INDUSTRIES, INC.

Export Packing Charges: Export Packing Charges To Be Determined

Terms and Conditions of Government Credit Card Acceptance: Accepted all purchases up to a
maximum of $10,000.

Terms and Conditions of any other service: Not Applicable
Terms and Conditions of Installation: None

Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts indicating Date of Parts Price Lists and any Discounts from
List Prices: None

List of Service and Distribution Points:  N/A
List of Participating Dealers: ~ None
Preventative Maintenance: None

Environmental Attributes, E.G. Recycled Content, Energy Efficiency, and/or Reduced Pollutants:
Meets Federal Emission Standards.

Data Universal Number System (DUNS) Number: 051950293

CCR Database: Yes - Cage Code 1KA02

Inspection & Acceptance: At Lenco Factory, Pittsfield, MA Page 3 of 3




ARMORED N VEHICLES
Protecting Our Nation’s Defenders™

10 Betnr Industrial Drive - Pittsfield, MA 01201
PH: 413-443-7359 - FAX: 413-445-7865

Quotation 101362

Customer Code: JCLMO
Quotation Date: 10/24/23
Lenco Tax ID#: 04-2719777

Page #: 1 of 2
Bill To Ship To
Jackson County Sheriff's Office Jackson County Sheriff's Office
4001 NE Lakewood Ct. 4001 NE Lakewood Ct.
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 USA Lee's Summit, MO 64064 USA
Payment Terms Shipping Terms Ship Via

Net 30 Days

FOB: destination

Common Carrier

Estimated Completion

Lenco Contact

Inspection & Acceptance

12 months ARO (Est.) Jim Massery At Lenco's Facility, Pittsfield, MA
Item: Product # Qty Unit Price Total
Vehicle configuration 2750
Lenco BearCat BC55003-BASE 1 $200,704.00 $200,704.00
Options:
LED All Red LED_RED 1
Lusterless Urban Green LUSTERLESS_URBAN_GREEN 1
Diesel Engine, 6.7L Turbo BCDLEN 1 $8,859.00 $8,859.00
BearCat G3 4-Wheel Off-Road Upgrade Pkg w/Run-Flats BC3WOFFRD 1 $34,958.00 $34,958.00
4-Door Configuration BC4DR 1 $7,858.00 $7,858.00
(1) 7" Vertical GunPort Upgrade BCGP7 8 $152.00 $1,216.00
Electric Power Mirrors BCMIR 1 $1,508.00 $1,508.00
360 Camera System BC360DEG 1 $4,422.00 $4,422.00
Radio Prep Package, (1) Max (2) BCINSRA 1 $502.00 $502.00
Rear A/C - Heating Systems: High Capacity Upgrade BCHACUP 1 $7,182.00 $7,182.00
Hydraulic Ram Upgrade wFront Mounted Receiver with Ram Post and Plate BCHYDRAM 1 $12,479.00 $12,479.00
Break and Rake BCBAR 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Draco Prep Package BCDRACOPREP 1 $1,896.00 $1,896.00
VSP Style Low Profile & Scene Lighting Pkg BCVSPL 1 $4,068.00 $4,068.00
Roof Mounted Remote Control Spot Light - LED BCSLLED 2 $1,404.00 $2,808.00
High Intensity Driving Lights in Front Bumper BCHIDL 1 $1,340.00 $1,340.00
Fender Intersection Lights BCFIL 1 $2,986.00 $2,986.00
Take Down Light (Bumper Mounted) BCTDL 1 $1,853.00 $1,853.00
AC-DC Power Inverter w/ Auto Eject BCINV2000 1 $6,387.00 $6,387.00
Military Style Cupola w/Ballistic Windows & Mechanical Turret System BCMCUPOLA 1 $26,321.00 $26,321.00
Armored Oil Pan Guard BCAOPG 1 $1,936.00 $1,936.00
Ballistic Skip Round Shield BCBSRS 2 $1,936.00 $3,872.00
Intercom System Inside to Outside BCINT 1 $2,871.00 $2,871.00
Bedrock Paint BCPJ 1 $3,363.00 $3,363.00
Configuration Subtotal: $340,589.00
Lenco BearCat NEWCONFIG 1 $340,589.00 $340,589.00
Vehicle Freight FREIGHTVEHICLE 1 $6,200.00 $6,200.00
Net Total $346,789.00




l. N':n Quotation 101362

ROED ﬁm»];@fni@ Customer Code: JCLMO
votec "’lg ur Nation’s berenoers Quotation Date: 10/24/23

10 Betnr Industrial Drive - Pittsfield, MA 01201 Lenco Tax ID#: 04-2719777
PH: 413-443-7359 - FAX: 413-445-7865
Page #: 2 of 2

Notes:

GSA Federal Acquisition Service - Multiple Award Schedule
Contract Number: GS-07F-169DA
Current Option Period End Date: August 22, 2026 (BCPCUPOLA for BCMCUPOLA)

WARNING: Information Subject to Export Control Laws

The written approval of the Directorate of US Defense Trade Controls and Lenco Industries, Inc. must be obtained before reselling, transferring, transshipping or disposing of a
defense article to any end user, end use or destination other than as stated on this Lenco quote or the shipper's export declaration in cases where an exemption is claimed under
this subchapter ITAR 123.9(A).

Acceptance of this quotation or entering into a purchase agreement with Lenco, the purchaser agrees to Lenco's full Terms and Conditions of Sale, available upon request. This
quote will be valid for 90 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
Authorized Authorized

Signature: Signature:  Games Passery
Please sign and return ‘jim Massery

Thank you
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